
BOARDOFSUPERWSORSAGENDAITEMSUMMARY 

Requested Board Meeting Date: March 17. 2015 

ITEM SUMMARY, JUST/FICA TION &lor SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS: 

Authorization of contract CT-CD 15000000000000000114 between St. Elizabeth's Health 
Center, Inc. and Pima County Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation 
Department (CDNC) to approve the Contract Amendment Assignment from Catholic 
Community Services dba St. Elizabeth Health Center, Inc. St. Elizabeth Health Center 
became a corporation independent of CCS on October 1, 2014. CCS agrees to transfer the 
current Outside Agency contract to St. Elizabeth Health Care Center, Inc. 

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable):_15000000000000000114 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): 

Staff recommends approval by the Board of Supervisors 

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: Tucson. Arizona 
Page 1 of2 '!i: a1111 , J.;c.tr J;lt 1 

{!J 1J _. .J ,.j()- If 

f!J/_g,.. I f4"' ( ;. J 



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG. _____ _ 

ITEM NO.------

PIMA COUNTY COST: 0.00 and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY: $ 

FUNDING SOURCE(S): General Fund 
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc.) 

Board of Supervisors District: 

51 Alii X 

IMPACT: 

IF APPROVED: 

County shall authorize contract CT-CD 15000000000000000114 between St. Elizabeth's 
Health Center, Inc. and Pima County Community Development and Neighborhood 
Conservation Department (GONG) to approve the Contract Amendment Assignment from 
Catholic Community Services dba St. Elizabeth Health Center, Inc. St. Elizabeth Health 
Center became a corporation independent of CCS on October 1, 2014. CCS agrees to 
transfer the current Outside Agency contract to St. Elizabeth Health Care Center, Inc. 

IF DENIED: 

County shall not authorize contract CT-CD 15000000000000000114 between St. Elizabeth's 
Health Center, Inc. and Pima County Community Development and Neighborhood 
Conservation Department (GONG) to approve the Contract Amendment Assignment from 
Catholic Community Services dba St. Elizabeth Health Center, Inc. St. Elizabeth Health 
Center became a corporation independent of CCS on October 1, 2014. CCS agrees to 
transfer the current Outside Agency contract to St. Elizabeth Health Care Center, Inc. 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation 

CONTACT PERSON: Ana Durazo TELEPHONE NO.: 724-6750 

Page 2 of2 



CONTRACT 

NOl1 t!i). IS'~uudrJolfc(}t/dddutJ II 
AMENDMENT NO. . o/ 
il}ls~ number must appear on all 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND NEIGHBORHOO r~N~ERMASF.I@Nnce and 
DEPARTMENT docun!!!llts pertain1r:g to this 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ;~~~~~:__~~· .. ---·-··---------' 
ASSIGNMENT 

PROJECT: Patient Centered Medical-Home for the Uninsured (PCMH) 

CONTRACTOR: Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona 
140 W. Speedway, Suite 230 
Tucson, AZ 85705-7698 

CONTRACT NO: 15*114 
--~~~---------------

AMENDMENT NO: _!!!_ 

ORIGINAL CONTRAC" 07/01/2014- ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
TERM: 06/30/2015 AMOUNT: 
TERM PRIOR N/A AMOUNT PRIOR 
AMENDMENT: AMENDMENTS: 
TERMTIDS N/A AMOUNT THIS 
AMENDMENT: AMENDMENT: 
RENEWALS LEFT: 0 REVISED CONTRACT 

AMOUNT: 

ASSIGNMENT 

$50,000.00 

-

-
-

$50,000.00 

WHEREAS, Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona dba St. Elizabeth's Health 
Center ("ASSIGNOR"), entered into the above-described Contract No. CT-CD-15-114 ("the 
Contract") with Pima County ("COUNTY") for the provision of comprehensive care and 
coordination of health care needs for individuals who lack health insurance and/or fmancial 
resources to address their health issues; and 

\VHEREAS, Catholic CmnmU!lity Services of Southern Arizona dba St. Elizabeth Health 
Center has transitioned the services provided under this agreement to St. Elizabeth's Health 
Center, Inc., and wishes to assign the Contract to St. Elizabeth's Health Center, Inc. 
("ASSIGNEE"); and 

WHEREAS, the Contract provides that ASSIGNOR will not assign the Contract without the 
consent of COUNTY; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY is willing to approve this assignment of the Contract to ASSIGNEE. 

NOW THEREFORE: 

1. ASSIGNOR assigns all of its rights, duties and obligations under the Contract; 

2. COUNTY consents to the assignment; and 

94773 I 00210828 I v2 Assignment to St. Elizabeth - OA 2014-15 



3. ASSIGNEE agrees to comply with and be bound by the terms ofthe Contract without 
exception or limitation. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment. 

PIMA COUNTY 

' . Procurement Director Date 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT 

~'1nkwt-o1/lt, /281 r 
Dep~r or designee 

1 
Dite 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

94 773 I 00210828 I v2 

ASSIGNOR 

MouaA·,.m ~ 
Catholic ~~unitY Services "" 

Date 
of Southern Arizona dba St. Elizabeth's 
Health Center 

Printed Name 

Title 

ASSIGNEE 

Date 

Printed Name 

Title 

Assignment to St. Elizabeth- OA 2014-15 


